

GOVERNOR DUCEY'S OFFICE OF YOUTH, FAITH AND FAMILY GOVERNOR'S COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND VOLUNTEERISM January 18, 2023, 1:30 PM

Zoom public login: Zoom Login Arizona State Capitol, Phoenix, Arizona

MEETING AGENDA

Agenda Item

• Call to Order* Donna Davis, Chair

Welcome/Introductions
 Donna Davis, Chair

Approval of Minutes*
 Donna Davis, Chair

December 8, 2022

Updates

Introduction of Director Hamilton
 Emily Litchfield, Director of AmeriCorps & Volunteerism

AmeriCorps Program Progress - Quarter 1 Ali Channa, AmeriCorps Program Administrator

Governor's Youth Commission Kainoa Spenser, Service & Volunteerism Specialist

Business

State Service Plan
 Emily Litchfield, Director of AmeriCorps & Volunteerism

■ Timeline (Projected)

■ Workgroup Proposal*

Future Meeting Dates
 Donna Davis, Chair

March 22, 2023 1:30 pm

Adjourn* Donna Davis, Chair
 *ACTION ANTICIPATED

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Commission on Service & Volunteerism can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.